PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

					1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA]L					
		Name		Execution Date			
Peter C. CHUA				05/05/2009			
Mustapha HADDACH				04/03/2009			
Johnny Yasuo NAGASA	WA			04/19/2009			
Fabrice PIERRE				04/02/2009			
Jeffrey P. WHITTEN				04/16/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Ā						
Name: C	ylene Pharma	ceuticals, Inc.					
	5820 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 200						
City: Sa	San Diego						
	CALIFORNIA						
	92121						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	I		Number				
		2396084	Humbor		9		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA						
Fax Number:	(858)720-						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (858) 314-7692							
Email: jconen@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Leslie A. Robinson							
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP							
Address Line 2: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100							
Address Line 4:		, CALIFORNIA 92130					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		532232004400	532232004400				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leslie A. Robinsor	<u></u> ו				
		JL		PATENT			

Total Attachments: 7
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page1.tif
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page2.tif
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page3.tif
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page4.tif
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page5.tif
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page6.tif
source=532232004400ASSIGN#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Peter C. CHUA, residing at 20208 McIvor Avenue, Maple Ridge, BC V2X4L-4; Mustapha HADDACH, residing at 14744 Via Mantova, San Diego, CA 92127; Johnny Yasuo NAGASAWA, residing at 8976 Revelstoke Way, San Diego, CA 92126; Fabrice PIERRE, residing at 3244 Caminito Eastbluff, #40, La Jolla, CA 92037; and Jeffrey P. WHITTEN, residing at 9957 Jill Street, Santee, CA 92071 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTEIN KINASE MODULATORS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/396,084 and filed on March 2, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Cylene Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 5820 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92121, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and

sd-466889

PATENT REEL: 022706 FRAME: 0581

1

do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WITNESSB JOSEPH Y.F. HO May 5, 2009 Date **NOTARY PUBLIC** #209 - 5887 Victoria Drive Peter C. CHUA Vancouver, B.C. V5P 3W5 CANADA Tel: (604) 323-2961 Fax: (604) 323-2962 (AS TO THE SIGNATALE OF PETER CHENG (440) Mustapha HADDACH Date Johnny Yasuo NAGASAWA Date Fabrice PIERRE Date Jeffrey P. WHITTEN Date

sd-466889

2

do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date

3

0

Mustapha HADDACH Date 19APRIL 7009 SAWA Johnny Yasuo NA

04

Fabrice PIER

Date

Jeffrey P. WHITTEN

Peter C. CHUA

PATENT REEL: 022706 FRAME: 0583 do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Peter C. CHUA
Date	Mustapha HADDACH
Date	Johnny Yasuo NAGASAWA
Date <u>4-16-09</u> Date	Fabrice PIERREA Jeffrey P. WHITTEN
State of California, County of CLM Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 1 6 day of App by CARE P. White App proved to me on the basis of satisfactor person(s) who appeared before me. Notary Meet A.	y evidence to be

2

sd-466889

ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of California	
County of SAN DIEGO	_)
On <u>APRIX 3, 2009</u> before me	, <u>IREDE ALICEA</u> , DOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	Henn dall
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and ackno his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	IRENE ALICEA Commission # 1614422 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2009
Signature Since alucea	(Seal)

		¢	CKNOW	LEDGM	ENT			
State of Ca County of	alifornia Sho D	1560						
	1RIL 17,0		_ before me	(inse	<i>ALICER</i> , ert name ar	<i>Dorn</i> Id title o	FRY FC	/ / <i>&L/</i> :er)
who prove subscribed his/her/the	appeared d to me on th l to the withir ir authorized or the entity	e basis of i instrumer capacity(ie	satistactory it and ackno ss), and that	evidence t wledged to by his/her	o be the pe o me that h /their signa	e/sh e/ tb iture(s)-	ey execu on the in:	ame(s) is/are - ited the same ir strument the ument.
	der PENALT is true and c		JURY under	the laws o	of the State	e of Cali	fornia tha	t the foregoing
WITNESS	my hand an	d official se	eal.		7		Committe Notary PL	NE ALICEA Non # 1614422 Iblic - California
	\bigcirc	alu			26		San O Wy Comm. B	lego County

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County of <i>ろみの</i>)	
On <u>APRIL 3, 2009</u> before me, <u>IRENE ALIO</u> (insert nar	<i>LEA, NorAMY RUBLIC</i> ne and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>FABRICE</u> <u>PIERRE</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me t his/hør/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/ber/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) actor	hat he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	IRENE ALICEA Commission # 1614422 Notary Public - California San Diago County
Signature Cent alucer (Seal)	My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2009